
Society of  
Interdisciplinary 
Business Research                                                                     

 

Page 1 

 
PROGRAM (Finalized Version) 

 DAY 1 (July 6th, 2017) DAY 2 (July 7th, 2017) 

 R
egistration 8:30-

16:00 (D
ays 1-2) 

9:00-10:50 Sessions A1, B1, C1 9:00-10:15 Sessions A2, B2, C2+Poster 
10:50-11:05 Tea break 10:15-10:35 Tea break 
11:05-11:50 Keynote speech* 10:35-11:50 Sessions D2, E2, F2  
11:50-13:00 Lunch (Restaurant on 2/F) 11:50-13:00 Lunch (Restaurant on 2/F) 
13:00-15:15 Sessions G1, H1, J1 13:00-15:15 Sessions G2, H2, J2 
15:15-15:35 Tea break 15:15-15:35 Tea break 
15:35-17:45 Sessions K1, L1, M1 15:35-17:45 Sessions K2, L2, M2 

* Opening Address: Professor Leo Paul Dana, Montpellier Business School, France; Marie Curie Fellow, Princeton 
University. (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F). 
 
 
Session A1: ACCOUNTING, BANKING & FINANCE (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Dmitriy Chulkov (Indiana University Kokomo) 
 
Insider Sales and Future Stock Performance in Mergers (s17-116) 
Speaker: Wing Him Yeung (Lakehead University) 
 
Do Corporate Managers Herd? Evidence from Cross-border M&A (s17-016) 
Speaker: Ka Kei Chan (University of Westminster) 
 
The Impact of Investment Efficiency on Firm’s Earning Persistence (s17-192) 
Speaker: Na-youn Kim (Sogang University) 
 
Does Dividend Payouts Predict Earnings Persistence? Evidence from an Emerging Market (s17-076) 
Speaker: Tipsuda Bootrach (Khon Kaen University) 
 
Business Drivers of Bank Stability in Kazakhstan (s17-112) 
Speaker: Olga Pak (KIMEP University, Kazakhstan) 
 
Top Executive Turnover and Escalation of Commitment: Theory and Evidence (s17-104) 
Speaker: Dmitriy Chulkov (Indiana University Kokomo) 
 
 
Session B1: MARKETING, CONSUMER BEHAVIOR & PSYCHOLOGY (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Shiri D. Vivek (Eastern Michigan University) 
 
The Different Roles of Service Quality on Customer Satisfaction: The View of Interpersonal Interaction and Self-service 
Technology (s17-082) 
Speaker: Ming-Chao Wang (Yuan Ze University) 
 
A New Tool for Market Segments with Catering Service-based (s17-048) 
Speaker: Ching-Chan Cheng (Taipei College of Maritime Technology) 
 
KRSERV Scale Development of Service Quality Scale of Kid-Friendly Restaurants (s17-050) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
Speaker: Cheng-Ta Chen (Taipei College of Maritime Technology) 
 
The Symbolic Effect of English Language Slogans on Consumer Intention to Purchase Smartphones in Indonesia (s17-131) 
Speaker: Vidyarini Dwita (Deakin University) 
 
(B1 continued on next page …) 
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The Effect of Loss Aversion on the Health of Thais and their Consumption Behavior: A Behavioral Economic Approach 
(s17-103) 
Speaker: Peera Tangtammaruk (Srinakharinwirot University) 
 
Engaging Through Appealing Gateways: A Case Study of Bavarian Railways Attracting Tourists Through Customer 
Engagement Elements (s17-052) 
Speaker: Shiri D. Vivek (Eastern Michigan University) 
  
 
Session C1: ORGANIZATION & HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Priyo Susilo (Universitas Muhammadiyah Tangerang) 
 
Competition between Colleagues - The Construct and Measurement of Intra-group Competitive Behavior (s17-188) 
Speaker: Kuo-I Chang (National Dong-Hwa University) 
 
Employee Interest in Following Promotion Selection through Open Bidding (s17-189) 
Speaker: M Yusuf S Barusman (Universitas Bandar Lampung) 
 
Relationships of Self-Efficacy with Job Satisfaction and Job Neglect: Do Worker Cooperatives Matter? (s17-108) *SIBR 
Best Paper Award* 
Speaker: Rhokeun Park (Hankuk University of Foreign Studies) 
 
Knowledge Networks, Knowledge Integration Capability, and Firm’s Innovation Performance (s17-083) 
Speaker: Ming-Chao Wang (Yuan Ze University) 
 
Extrinsic Motivation and Agency Cost: Intrinsic Motivation Under the Moderated Mediation Model (s17-124) 
Speaker: Ming-Chao Wang (Yuan Ze University) 
 
Remuneration Program and Leadership Style Towards Performance (A Case Study of the Regional Water Company in the 
Province of West Java and Banten) (s17-183) 
Speaker: Priyo Susilo, Abdurrosyid & HM. Thamrin (Universitas Muhammadiyah Tangerang) 
 
 
Session G1: QUANTITATIVE FINANCE & ECONOMETRICS (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Jr-Yan Wang (National Taiwan University) 
 
Momentum Strategy with Sample Filtering (s17-075) 
Speaker: Alex Y. Huang (National Chiao Tung University) 
 
Momentum Risk in Emerging Markets (s17-062) 
Speaker: Chin-Wen Hsin (Yuan Ze University) 
 
Using the Fuzzy Linguistic Preference Relation Approach for Assessing the Importance of Risk Factors in Operation of 
Professional Property Management Companies (s17-155) 
Speaker: Shih-Tong Lu (Kainan University) 
 
The Relation between Financial Factors with MANOVA (s17-114) 
Speaker: Sattawat Boonchoo (Khon Kaen University) 
 
A Network Approach to Identify and Predict International Financial Contagion (s17-118) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
Speaker: Harnchai Eng-Uthaiwat (Chulalongkorn University) 
 
(G1 continued on next page …) 
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Modeling of Economic Structural Adjustment Based on the Developed Dynamic Computable General Equilibrium Model 
(s17-184) 
Speaker: Yuriy Borovskiy (Kazakh National Research Technical University named after K. Satpayev) 
 
Price Behavior of EU Emission Allowances (s17-042) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
Speaker: Jr-Yan Wang (National Taiwan University) 
 
 
Session H1: MANAGEMENT SCIENCE & PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Noorasiah Sulaiman (National University of Malaysia) 
 
Mobile-based System for Building Maintenance Management (s17-065) 
Speaker: Wei-Chih Wang (National Chiao Tung University) 
 
Using Interdisciplinary Perspectives to Explore Telehealth Adoption: The Psychosocial-Technological-Health Model (s17-
115) 
Speaker: Chung-Hung Tsai (Tzu Chi University of Science and Technology) 
 
Business Game that Won the Largest Telecommunication Provider in Indonesia (s17-077) 
Speaker: Dini Turipanam Alamanda (Telkom University) 
 
Influencing of Layout Planning and Quality Control to the Productivity of Gajah Tunggal, Ltd Plant-A, Tangerang (Case 
study: Gajah Tunggal,Ltd) (s17-146) 
Speaker: Tukhas Shilul Imaroh (Mercubuana University) 
 
Critical Success Determinants of Client-Server Hardware System Adoption: Malaysian SME Businesses Context (s17-111) 
Speaker: Markoz Koay Aik Hoe (University Utara Malaysia) 
 
A Conceptual Framework of Implementing Business Strategy for the NPD Process (s17-200) 
Speaker: Supachart Iamratanakul (Kasetsart University) 
 
Analysis of Determinant Factors of Technical Efficiency of Palm Oil Based-Industries in Malaysia (s17-051) 
Speaker: Noorasiah Sulaiman (National University of Malaysia) 
 
 
Session J1: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, CULTURAL CHANGE & POLICY (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Jerome Dugan (Drexel University) 
 
Religion, the Family, and the State in Malaysia (s17-165) 
Speaker: Myengkyo Seo (Hankuk University of Foreign Studies) 
 
A Long Walk to Freedom and Toward Greater Inequality? A Note on Inequality in Post-Apartheid South Africa (s17-157) 
Speaker: Robert Mullings (Nottingham Trent University) 
 
Is there a Correlation between Education and Income Inequality? The Case of Europe after Economic Crisis (s17-049) 
Speaker: Linda Romele (Free Trade Union Confederation of Latvia) 
 
Poverty Viewed from the Perspective of Domestic Production in Yogyakarta: The Solow Growth Model Approach (s17-
181) 
Speaker: Suripto (Diponegoro University) 
 
(J1 continued on next page …) 
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The Lived Experience of Social Capital and Cultural Capital for Immigrant Women’s Entrepreneurship in New Zealand 
(s17-026) 
Speaker: Vivien Wei Verheijen (Auckland University of Technology) 
 
Impact of SNAP on Health Disparities Among Elderly Patients with Nutritional Disease (s17-018) 
Speaker: Layla G. Booshehri (Drexel University) 
 
Supplemental Coverage Decisions Among Near Medicare Eligible Adults with Chronic Disease (s17-017) 
Speaker: Jerome Dugan (Drexel University) 
 
 
Session K1: ORGANIZATION & HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Muzaffar Shaikh (Florida Institute of Technology) 
 
How to Show Leadership Skills: The Study of Leaders' Communication in a Digital Age (s17-074) 
Speaker: Pawel Korzynski (Kozminski University & Harvard University) 
 
A Big History of Continuous Improvement (s17-035) 
Speaker: Sylvain Landry (HEC Montréal) 
 
Do Supervisor and Family Support Moderate the Relationship between Work-Life Balance and Individual Well-Being? 
Evidence from Open Distance Learning (ODL) University (s17-160) 
Speaker: Norizan Baba Rahim (Wawasan Open University) 
 
Feedback from an Intern Regarding the Hospitality Industry (s17-163) 
Speaker: Shih-Lung Hsu (National Chi Nan University) 
 
Managing Turnover Intention of Behavior: A Case Study on Employee Financial Services Industry in Tangerang, 
Indonesia (s17-123) 
Speaker: Agus Wahyudi (Universitas Muhammadiyah Tangerang) 
 
The Influence of Quality of Work Life and Organizational Culture on Employee Performance with Job Satisfaction as an 
Intervening Variable (s17-136) 
Speakers: Trias Setiawati & Tri Kusumaningrum Rahmawati (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Internationalization Training of Multinational Corporate Employees (s17-013) 
Speaker: Muzaffar Shaikh (Florida Institute of Technology) 
 
 
Session L1: EDUCATION & LABOUR MARKET (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: John Oliver P. Brioso (Far Eastern University) 
 
Women and Science: The Yellow Light on the Ivory Tower: A Case Study on Motivation and Achievement of Women 
Scientist (s17-141) 
Speakers: Trias Setiawati & Zarra Zettina Wiji Riniardy (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Role of City and Host University Images on Students’ Satisfaction with the Assigned Destination (s17-029) 
Speaker: Ratna Roostika (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Using a Learning Portfolio to Promote Soft Skill (Pervasive Skills) Development (s17-091) 
Speaker: Monique Keevy (University of Johannesburg) 
 
(L1 continued on next page …) 
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Sensation Seeking and Gambling Among Undergraduate College Students in Macau (s17-150) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
Speaker: Joanne S.H. Chan (University of Macau) 
 
Website User-friendliness, Attractiveness, Effectiveness and Intention to Make a Reservation: An Evaluation of Hotel 
Websites in Macau (s17-151) 
Speaker: Joanne S.H. Chan (University of Macau) 
 
The Role of Transformational Leadership as Moderating Factor between BASO Model Strategic Planning Training 
Intervention and Rural Mosque Organisational Effectiveness (s17-066) 
Speaker: Mohamed Zakaria Mohamed Yahya (Universiti Teknologi MARA) 
 
An E-classroom Management System Implementation: Perception, Contextualization and Usability (s17-011) 
Speaker: John Oliver P. Brioso (Far Eastern University) 
 
 
Session M1: ACCOUNTING & FINANCE (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Sang-Lyul Ryu (Konkuk University) 
 
Comparing Financial Markets in the Sub-Saharan Africa Region: South Africa, Kenya, Nigeria, and Ghana (s17-119) 
Speaker: Akio Takayama (Meijo University) 
 
Earnings Management and Underpricing for Initial Public Offering (s17-197) 
Speaker: I Putu Sugiartha Sanjaya (Universitas Atma Jaya Yogyakarta) 
 
Brand Visibility, Cash Flow Stability, and Firm Value (s17-122) 
Speaker: Pi-Hsia Hung (National Chi Nan University) 
 
Optimal Capital Structure of Indonesia Food and Beverage Sub-Sector Industry using Damodaran's Framework (s17-031) 
Speaker: Jane Julia Mulyono (Bandung Institute of Technology) 
 
Determinant of Human Capital on Local Government in Indonesia (s17-203) 
Speaker: Henny Murtini (PDIE UNS and UNNES) 
 
Audit Hours and Earnings Quality: A Stochastic Frontier Analysis (s17-135) 
Speaker: Sang-Lyul Ryu (Konkuk University) 
 
The Value Relevance of Competitive Advantages in Korean Manufacturing Firms (s17-147) 
Speaker: Sang-Lyul Ryu (Konkuk University) 
 
 
Session A2: INTERNATIONAL TRADE & FINANCE (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Paul Whitla (Lingnan University) 
 
Gain from Integration? An Empirical Hint from the Eurozone (s17-080) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
Speaker: Ku-Hsieh Chen (Fo-Guang University) 
 
Tariff Simplification, Product Quality, and Welfare (s17-106) 
Speaker: Ying-Da Wang (National Central University) 
 
Trade Liberalization and Welfare from Import in the Presence of Vertical Product Differentiation (s17-107) 
Speaker: Chiou Jiunn-Rong (National Central University) 
 
The Impact of South-South FDI: Knowledge Spillovers from Chinese FDI on Local Firms in the Cambodian Garment 
Industry (s17-058) 
Speaker: Pisey Vicheth & Paul Whitla (Lingnan University) 



Society of  
Interdisciplinary 
Business Research                                                                     

 

Page 6 

Session B2: ORGANIZATION & HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Helmiatin (Universitas Terbuka) 
 
Characteristics Differences of Gender-Based: Case of Family Businesses in Indonesia (s17-055) 
Speaker: Grisna Anggadwita (Telkom University) 
 
The Influence of Organizational Climate, Motivation, and Job Satisfaction on Employee Performance (s17-034) 
Speaker: Nenah Sunarsih (Universitas Terbuka) 
 
The Effect of Stressor on Work Stres and Employees Performance in Higher Education (s17-097) 
Speaker: Etty Susanty Helmiatin (Universitas Terbuka) 
 
The Importance of Intellectual, Emotional and Spiritual Quotient in Managing Employees’ Performance (s17-090) 
Speaker: Helmiatin (Universitas Terbuka) 
 
 
Session C2: BUSINESS ETHICS, CSR & SUSTAINABILITY (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Nikolai Witulski (Instituto Universitário de Lisboa ISCTE IUL) 
 
Environmental Attitude on the Adoption Decision Mangrove Conservation: An Empirical Study on Communities in 
Yogyakarta, Indonesia (s17-064) 
Speaker: Dyah Sugandini (Universitas Pembangunan Nasional Veteran Yogyakarta) 
 
The Health Effect of Air Pollution: Evidence from Pollution Shocks Induced by Business Cycles (s17-093) 
Speaker: Ching-Fu Chang (National Taiwan Ocean University) 
 
Managing Creativity for Business Sustainability: Case Study of Distro in Bandung (s17-167) 
Speaker: Elvy Maria Manurung (Parahyangan Catholic University) 
 
Three or Four Pillars of Sustainability? An Empirical Analysis (s17-084) 
Speaker: Nikolai Witulski (Instituto Universitário de Lisboa ISCTE IUL) 
 
 
Session C2: Poster Presentation (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
 
Effects of Intrinsic Motivation Type and External Reporting Environment on Corporate Social Responsibility Activities 
(s17-201) 
Speaker: Chien-Chung Chen (National Central University) & Rung-Ching Tsai (National Taiwan Normal University) 
 
 
Session D2: PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT & OPERATION RESEARCH (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Supalak Akkaranggoon (Khon Kaen University) 
 
A Study of OHSAS 18001 Towards Sustainable Construction in Renovation Project Stadium Gelora Bung Karno, 
Indonesia (s17-044) 
Speaker: Lenny Nawangsari (Universitas Mercu Buana) 
 
Flow Shop Scheduling Optimization of Cooking for Multiple Equipment and Processes in Production (s17-169) 
Speaker: Pongthep Thonguthaisiri (Khon Kaen University) 
 
The Reduction of Defects in Plating Process for PCB Manufacturer at XYZ Company, Samutprakarn, Thailand (s17-159) 
Speaker: Charoensuk Khampeeramee (Khon Kaen University) 
 
A Supply Chain Perspective on Patient Flow: A Case Study of Srinagarind Hospital, Thailand (s17-110) 
Speaker: Supalak Akkaranggoon (Khon Kaen University) 
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Session E2: ACCOUNTING & FINANCE (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Dedhy Sulistiawan (University of Surabaya) 
 
Comparative Analysis of Economic Value Added (EVA) Method and Financial Value Added (FVA) Method in Real 
Estate Company that Listing in Indonesia Stock Exchange in 2010-2015 (s17-088) 
Speaker: M. Sienly Veronica (Maranatha Christian University) 
 
How Company’s Size Can Give Effect on Stickiness Cost? (s17-172) 
Speaker: Nurafni Eltivia (State Polytechnic of Malang) 
 
Testing for Persistence in Sharia Mutual Fund Performance in Indonesia (s17-179) 
Speaker: Zaenal Arifin (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Use of Moving Average Trading Rules in Indonesian Stock Markets (s17-152) 
Speaker: Dedhy Sulistiawan (University of Surabaya) 
 
 
Session F2: MANAGEMENT SCIENCE & SUPPLY CHAIN (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Ahmad Al-Sultan (Directorate General of Civil Aviation, State of Kuwait) 
 
Optimal Location, Privatization, and Risk Aversion under Demand Uncertainty (s17-039) 
Speaker: Hung-Yi Chen (Soochow University, Taipei) 
 
A Framework Model Supply Chain Event Organization (Cases in New Diamond Event Organizer) (s17-036) 
Speaker: Ahmad Hidayat Sutawijaya (Universitas Mercu Buana) 
 
The Effect of Supply Chain Technology and Supply Chain Collaboration on the Supply Chain Performance Using 
Innovation Capability as Mediating Variable (Empirical Study on Small-Medium Enterprise at D.I.Yogyakarta) (s17-137) 
Speaker: Siti Nursyamsiah (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Simulation and Optimization for Modeling the Passengers Check-in System at Airport Terminal (s17-109) 
Speaker: Ahmad Al-Sultan (Directorate General of Civil Aviation, State of Kuwait) 
 
 
Session G2: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, CULTURAL CHANGE & POLICY (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Bintarsih Sekarningrum (Padjadjaran University) 
 
China’s Natural Gas Market Pricing Reform: From Cost-plus to Net-back (s17-173) 
Speaker: Xin Liu (Chongqing University) 
 
Reforming Regional Public Finance in Finland: Perspectives of the Agency Theory and Contextual Factors (s17-176) 
Speaker: Pekka Valkama (University of Tampere, Finland) 
 
Business Cycle Accounting for Thailand (s17-121) 
Speaker: Vimut Vanitcharearnthum (Chulalongkorn University) 
 
Economics Determinants of Divorce: A Case Study of Thailand (s17-094) 
Speaker: Nantakan Pansong (Khon Kaen University) 
 
Household Production: An Empirical Study of Divorce Family, Thailand (s17-092) 
Speaker: Jongrak Hong-ngam (Khon Kaen University) 
 
(G2 continued on next page …) 
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Social Exclusions and Impoverishment of Leper (s17-177) 
Speaker: Bintarsih Sekarningrum (Padjadjaran University) 
 
The Economic Access of the People Affected by the Leprosy (s17-178) 
Speaker: Bintarsih Sekarningrum (Padjadjaran University) 
 
 
Session H2: MANAGEMENT & MARKETING (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Muafi (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Is Organizational Culture can be Planned? (s17-100) 
Speaker: Boedi Hartadi Kuslina (Maranatha Christian University) 
 
The Impact of Individual Characteristics, Job Characteristics, and Organizational Characteristics on Organizational 
Commitment, with the Job Satisfaction as the Intervening Variable (s17-134) 
Speaker: Suhartini (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Dynamic between Organizational Culture and Knowledge Management to Encourage Good University Governance in 
an Indonesian Private University (s17-057) 
Speaker: Jahja Hamdani Widjaja (Maranatha Christian University) 
 
Brand Personality Communication of Thai Fashion Design Apparels (s17-196) 
Speaker: Chuenjit Changchenkit (Kasetsart University) 
 
Easy as ABC: A Study on How Child-targeted Marketing Strategy Builds Brand Equity (s17-125) 
Speaker: Kenneth J. Miranda (Dr. Yanga's Colleges, Inc.) 
 
Satisfying the NERVES: Post-buying Experiences of Impulsive Mothers towards a Paradigm on Ethical Marketing (s17-
130) 
Speaker: Joel Doblar, Jr. (Dr. Yanga's Colleges, Inc.) 
 
The Relationship Pattern of Spiritual Leadership, Pride in the Organization and Competitive Advantage (s17-021) 
Speaker: Muafi (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
 
Session J2: MARKETING, CONSUMER BEHAVIOR & PSYCHOLOGY (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Amelia Amelia (Universitas Pelita Harapan Surabaya) 
 
Influence of Fairness to BPJS Kesehatan Patients’ Satisfaction: Conceptual Model from Critical Review (s17-053) 
Speaker: Diena Dwidienawati (Bina Nusantara University) 
 
Identification Various Port Dimension of Service Quality and Satisfaction and Impact on Repurchase Intention (Study 
Service in the Port of Banten Province, Indonesia) (s17-079) 
Speaker: Badawi Badawi (Universitas Muhammadiyah Cirebon) 
 
Food Label, Reference Group and Persuasion on the Adoption of Functional Food (s17-171) 
Speaker: Ida Aryati Dyah Purnomo Wulan (Universitas Islam Batik Surakarta) 
 
Milenial Generation Response to the Impact of Brand Communications on Branding Equity of Social Media Brand (s17-
140) 
Speaker: Budi Astuti (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
(J2 continued on next page …) 
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Relationships between Expectation towards Technology and Social Gratification with Continuance Intention to Watch 
Movies on YouTube: Mediating Roles of Gratification (s17-068) 
Speaker: Mohd Syuhaidi Abu Bakar (Universiti Teknologi MARA) 
 
Seeing Fashion Product Through Rose Glasses: Why Customers are Willing to Pay a Premium for Luxury Products (s17-
023) 
Speaker: Amelia Amelia (Universitas Pelita Harapan Surabaya) 
 
Service Dominant Logic: Is there a Recipe for Customer Loyalty in the Higher Education? (s17-024) 
Speaker: Amelia Amelia (Universitas Pelita Harapan Surabaya) 
 
 
Session K2: BANKING & FINANCE (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Shahid Anjum (Universiti Teknologi Brunei) 
 
Does Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect Program Can Reduce Shanghai A-shares’ Price Volatility? Based on Natural 
Experiment Evidence (s17-087) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
Speaker: Cong-Bao Xu (Southeast University of China) 
 
Research on Capital Flow and Return of China's Open–end Funds: Based on Portfolio Overlapping Network (s17-105) 
Speaker: Jun-bin Liu (Southeast University of China) 
 
Financial Inclusion in Indonesia: UMKM Accelerating Model to be Accessed in Banking Financing (s17-133) 
Speaker: Ade Maharini Adiandari & Hendra Winata (Ngurah Rai University) 
 
Basel Penalties and Stress Testing in Banks: Optimization of Performance Measures for Volatility Models (s17-095) 
Speaker: Shahid Anjum (Universiti Teknologi Brunei) 
 
Shariah Product Development, Asset Structures and Business Orientation: Risk Diversification and Islamic Banks (s17-
202) 
Speaker: Shahid Anjum (Universiti Teknologi Brunei) 
 
BRICS versus Asian Economies: Various Estimations and Interpretations of Beta Coefficients (s17-212) 
Speaker: Shahid Anjum (Universiti Teknologi Brunei) 
 
 
Session L2: MANAGEMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP & MARKETING (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Catharina Badra Nawangpalupi (Parahyangan Catholic University) 
 
Effect of Training and Job Performance on Job Satisfaction in Pt Garuda Indonesia Training Center (s17-162) 
Speaker: Ryani Dhyan Parashakti (Mercubuana University) 
 
Integration and Contingency for High Quality in Strategic Training and Development (s17-209) 
Speaker: M. Halim (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
How to Create Sustainability for Modern Retail through Private Label: Case Study for Giant Supermarket in Indonesia 
(s17-168) 
Speaker: Ronald Ronald (Universitas Pelita Harapan Surabaya) 
 
Perceived Value, eWord-of-Mouth, Traditional Word-of-Mouth, and Perceived Quality to Destination Image of Vacation 
Tourists (s17-175) 
Speaker: Christin Susilowati (Brawijaya University) 
 
(L2 continued on next page …) 
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The Impact of Social Media on Consumers Purchase Intention at E-commerce Sites in Jakarta, Indonesia (s17-089) 
Speaker: Anggraeni Permatasari (President University, Indonesia) 
 
Innovation for Indonesian Youth Entrepreneurs: Achievement or Compulsion? (s17-113) 
Speaker: Catharina Badra Nawangpalupi (Parahyangan Catholic University) 
 
Value Co-creation in Manufacturing Industry: A Case Study in Two-wheel Automotive Value Chain (s17-164) 
Speaker: Catharina Badra Nawangpalupi (Parahyangan Catholic University) 
 
 
Session M2: ACCOUNTING, BANKING & FINANCE (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Irwan Trinugroho (Universitas Sebelas Maret) 
 
Gender Diversity in Board of Directors and Firm Performance: Study in Indonesia Sharia Banks (s17-138) 
Speaker: Hikmah Endraswati (State Institute for Islamic Studies of Salatiga) 
 
The Holiday Effect in the Stock Exchange of Thailand (s17-185) 
Speaker: Sattra Maporn (Khon Kaen University) 
 
The Role of Corporate Political Connections in the Relation of CSR and Tax Avoidance: Evidence from Indonesia (s17-
120) 
Speaker: Indriati Siti Pratiwi (Universitas Indonesia) 
 
Financial Literacy: A Comprehensive Literature Review (s17-187) 
Speaker: Paramita Her Astuti (Universitas Gadjah Mada) 
 
A Descriptive Analysis of BASO Model Strategic Planning Training and Training Follow Up Intervention Impact on Rural 
Mosque Organisational Effectiveness (s17-067) 
Speaker: Syed Jamal Abdul Nasir Syed Mohamad (Universiti Teknologi MARA) 
 
A Literature Review on Peer-to-Peer Lending (s17-182) 
Speaker: Irwan Trinugroho (Universitas Sebelas Maret) 
 
 
 
 

~ END ~ 
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Guide to Presenters and Session Chairs 
 Please be ready in the session five minutes before the schedule. 
 The session chair will allocate the available time equally (approx. 15 minutes each) among all papers to be presented in 

the session. Each paper has to be presented within the time allotted sparing 3 minutes for discussion. 
 The session chair should remind each speaker three minutes before the time he/she is expected to end the presentation. 

If a speaker goes beyond the time allotted, the session chair should remind him/her to end the presentation. 
 SIBR assumes no responsibility if presenters are unable to finish their presentation in the assigned session for any 

reasons. 
 Projector and computer will be provided in each conference room. Speakers are reminded to store their presentation 

files in their own USB storage devices. The organizer will NOT provide Internet connection. 
 
Conference Registration Desk 
Conference participants will collect attendance certificates, proceedings (on USB drive) and official receipts from the 
registration desk. Please mention your Paper I.D. code at the desk to speed up the process. No certificates will be provided 
to non-registered co-authors. The conference registration desk will be open from AM08:30 to PM16:00 on July 6-7, 2017. 
Presenters assigned to morning sessions can register after they have finished their presentation. 
 
Conference Venue – Ark Hotel Shinsaibashi 
Visit http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html for more information and maps. 
 

 
 
Notes:  

• A side-door of Ark Hotel Shinsaibashi (the conference hotel) is immediately outside Exit #4 of Nagahoribashi 
Subway Station (Sakaisuji Line). You will see it on your left-hand side once you get out from the exit. 

• If you want to go to the shopping and entertainment district around Shinsaibashi, you can get into the 
Nagahoribashi Subway Station and then walk to the Shinsaibashi Station (5-10 mins) via the “CRYSTA” 
underground shopping street. 

• From Shinsaibashi Station, you can take the subway train (Midosuji Line) to other major shopping and 
entertainment districts, e.g., Umeda (10-mins North of Shinsaibashi) and Namba (5-mins South of Shinsaibashi). 

• Please download the full map from: http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html. 
 

http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html
http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html
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s17-183 Abdurrosyid Universitas Muhammadiyah Tangerang 
s17-133 Ade Maharini Adiandari Ngurah Rai University 
s17-123 Agus Wahyudi Universitas Muhammadiyah Tangerang 
s17-109 Ahmad Al-Sultan Directorate General of Civil Aviation, State of Kuwait 
s17-036 Ahmad Hidayat Sutawijaya Universitas Mercu Buana 
s17-119 Akio Takayama Meijo University 
s17-075 Alex Y. Huang National Chiao Tung University 
s17-023, s17-024 Amelia Amelia Universitas Pelita Harapan Surabaya 
s17-089 Anggraeni Permatasari President University, Indonesia 
s17-079 Badawi Badawi Universitas Muhammadiyah Cirebon 
s17-177, s17-178 Bintarsih Sekarningrum Padjadjaran University 
s17-100 Boedi Hartadi Kuslina Maranatha Christian University 
s17-140 Budi Astuti Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-113, s17-164 Catharina Badra Nawangpalupi Parahyangan Catholic University 
s17-159 Charoensuk Khampeeramee Khon Kaen University 
s17-050 Cheng-Ta Chen Taipei College of Maritime Technology 
s17-201 Chien-Chung Chen National Central University 
s17-048 Ching-Chan Cheng Taipei College of Maritime Technology 
s17-093 Ching-Fu Chang National Taiwan Ocean University 
s17-062 Chin-Wen Hsin Yuan Ze University 
s17-107 Chiou Jiunn-Rong National Central University 
s17-175 Christin Susilowati Brawijaya University 
s17-196 Chuenjit Changchenkit Kasetsart University 
s17-115 Chung-Hung Tsai Tzu Chi University of Science and Technology 
s17-087 Cong-Bao Xu Southeast University of China 
s17-152 Dedhy Sulistiawan University of Surabaya 
s17-053 Diena Dwidienawati Bina Nusantara University 
s17-077 Dini Turipanam Alamanda Telkom University 
s17-104 Dmitriy Chulkov Indiana University Kokomo 
s17-064 Dyah Sugandini Universitas Pembangunan Nasional Veteran Yogyakarta 
s17-167 Elvy Maria Manurung Parahyangan Catholic University 
s17-097 Etty Susanty Helmiatin Universitas Terbuka 
s17-055 Grisna Anggadwita Telkom University 
s17-118 Harnchai Eng-Uthaiwat Chulalongkorn University 
s17-090 Helmiatin Universitas Terbuka 
s17-133 Hendra Winata Ngurah Rai University 
s17-203 Henny Murtini PDIE UNS and UNNES 
s17-138 Hikmah Endraswati State Institute for Islamic Studies of Salatiga 
s17-183 HM. Thamrin Universitas Muhammadiyah Tangerang 
s17-039 Hung-Yi Chen Soochow University, Taipei 
s17-197 I Putu Sugiartha Sanjaya Universitas Atma Jaya Yogyakarta 
s17-171 Ida Aryati Dyah Purnomo Wulan Universitas Islam Batik Surakarta 
s17-120 Indriati Siti Pratiwi Universitas Indonesia 
s17-182 Irwan Trinugroho Universitas Sebelas Maret 
s17-057 Jahja Hamdani Widjaja Maranatha Christian University 
s17-031 Jane Julia Mulyono Bandung Institute of Technology 
s17-017 Jerome Dugan Drexel University 
s17-150, s17-151 Joanne S.H. Chan University of Macau 
s17-130 Joel Doblar, Jr. Dr. Yanga's Colleges, Inc. 
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s17-011 John Oliver P. Brioso Far Eastern University 
s17-092 Jongrak Hong-ngam Khon Kaen University 
s17-042 Jr-Yan Wang National Taiwan University 
s17-105 Jun-bin Liu Southeast University of China 
s17-016 Ka Kei Chan University of Westminster 
s17-125 Kenneth J. Miranda Dr. Yanga's Colleges, Inc. 
s17-080 Ku-Hsieh Chen Fo-Guang University 
s17-188 Kuo-I Chang National Dong-Hwa University 
s17-018 Layla G. Booshehri Drexel University 
s17-044 Lenny Nawangsari Universitas Mercu Buana 
- Leo Paul Dana Montpellier Business School 
s17-049 Linda Romele Free Trade Union Confederation of Latvia 
s17-189 M Yusuf S Barusman Universitas Bandar Lampung 
s17-088 M. Sienly Veronica Maranatha Christian University 
s17-111 Markoz Koay Aik Hoe University Utara Malaysia 
s17-209 M. Halim Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-082, s17-083, s17-124 Ming-Chao Wang Yuan Ze University 
s17-066 Mohamed Zakaria Mohamed 

Yahya 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

s17-068 Mohd Syuhaidi Abu Bakar Universiti Teknologi MARA 
s17-091 Monique Keevy University of Johannesburg 
s17-021 Muafi Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-013 Muzaffar Shaikh Florida Institute of Technology 
s17-165 Myengkyo Seo Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 
s17-094 Nantakan Pansong Khon Kaen University 
s17-192 Na-youn Kim Sogang University 
s17-034 Nenah Sunarsih Universitas Terbuka 
s17-084 Nikolai Witulski Instituto Universitário de Lisboa ISCTE IUL 
s17-051 Noorasiah Sulaiman National University of Malaysia 
s17-160 Norizan Baba Rahim Wawasan Open University 
s17-172 Nurafni Eltivia State Polytechnic of Malang 
s17-112 Olga Pak KIMEP University, Kazakhstan 
s17-187 Paramita Her Astuti Universitas Gadjah Mada 
s17-058 Paul Whitla Lingnan University 
s17-074 Pawel Korzynski Kozminski University & Harvard University 
s17-103 Peera Tangtammaruk Srinakharinwirot University 
s17-176 Pekka Valkama University of Tampere, Finland 
s17-122 Pi-Hsia Hung National Chi Nan University 
s17-058 Pisey Vicheth Lingnan University 
s17-169 Pongthep Thonguthaisiri Khon Kaen University 
s17-183 Priyo Susilo Universitas Muhammadiyah Tangerang 
s17-029 Ratna Roostika Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-108 Rhokeun Park Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 
s17-157 Robert Mullings Nottingham Trent University 
s17-168 Ronald Ronald Universitas Pelita Harapan Surabaya 
s17-201 Rung-Ching Tsai National Taiwan Normal University 
s17-162 Ryani Dhyan Parashakti Mercubuana University 
s17-135, s17-147 Sang-Lyul Ryu Konkuk University 
s17-114 Sattawat Boonchoo Khon Kaen University 
s17-185 Sattra Maporn Khon Kaen University 
s17-095, s17-202, s17-212 Shahid Anjum Universiti Teknologi Brunei 
s17-163 Shih-Lung Hsu National Chi Nan University 
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s17-155 Shih-Tong Lu Kainan University 
s17-052 Shiri D. Vivek Eastern Michigan University 
s17-137 Siti Nursyamsiah Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-134 Suhartini Universitas Islam Indonesia 
- Suil Pae Sungkyunkwan University 
s17-200 Supachart Iamratanakul Kasetsart University 
s17-110 Supalak Akkaranggoon Khon Kaen University 
s17-181 Suripto Diponegoro University 
s17-067 Syed Jamal Abdul Nasir Syed 

Mohamad 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

s17-035 Sylvain Landry HEC Montréal 
s17-076 Tipsuda Bootrach Khon Kaen University 
s17-136 Tri Kusumaningrum Rahmawati Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-136, s17-141 Trias Setiawati Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-146 Tukhas Shilul Imaroh Mercubuana University 
s17-131 Vidyarini Dwita Deakin University 
s17-121 Vimut Vanitcharearnthum Chulalongkorn University 
s17-026 Vivien Wei Verheijen Auckland University of Technology 
s17-065 Wei-Chih Wang National Chiao Tung University 
s17-116 Wing Him Yeung Lakehead University 
s17-173 Xin Liu Chongqing University 
s17-106 Ying-Da Wang National Central University 
s17-184 Yuriy Borovskiy Kazakh National Research Technical University named after K. 

Satpayev 
s17-179 Zaenal Arifin Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s17-141 Zarra Zettina Wiji Riniardy Universitas Islam Indonesia 

 


